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10.—Assets of Chartered Banks, 1929,1932, and 1935-37. 
NOTE.—The statistics in this table are averages computed from the twelve monthly returns in each year. 

As the first two items have been worked out only to the nearest million for the years prior to 1936, the 
totals are not the exact sums of the individual i tems. 

Item. 

Cash reserve against Canadian 
deposits (as per Table 7) 

Secured bank-note issue 

Subsidiary coin 

Notes of other Canadian banks. 

Cheques of other banks 

Deposits at other Canadian 
banks 

Gold and coin abroad. 

Foreign currencies 

Deposits a t United Kingdom 
banks 

Deposits at foreign banks. 

Securities— 
Dominion and Provincial 

Government securities 
Other Canadian and foreign 

public securities 
Other bonds, debentures, and 

stocks 

Call and Short Loans— 
In Canada 
Elsewhere 

Current Loans— 
Canada— 

Loans to Provincial Gov 
ernments 

Loans to cities, towns, 
municipalities, and school 
districts 

Other current loans and 
discounts 

Elsewhere than in Canada. 

Non-current loans 

Other Assets— 
Real estate, other than bank 

premises 
Mortgages on real estate sold 

by the banks 
Bank premises 
Bank circulation redemption 

fund 
Liabilities of customers under 

letters of credit as per 
contra 

All other assets 

Totals, Assets. 

1929. 

212,000,000 

25,000,000 

2 

16,807,334 

149,545,199 

4,698,323 

24,797,260 

19,468,671 

4,826,444 

86,178,585 

341,744,572 

104,309,024 

52,961,542 

267,271,438 
301,091,053 

19,002,655 

93,325,211 

1,342,666,883 

248,367,887 

7,522,377 

5,618,820 

7.221,774 
75,536,822 

6,246,861 

100,473,805 
11,957,574 

3,528,468,027 

1932. 

186,000,000 

2,000,000 

t 

11,247,365 

82,948,867 

3,461,775 

19,089,489 

16,022,766 

9,383,994 

97,999,358 

489,709,241 

150,891,599 

55,157,961 

117,224,745 
84,227,574 

34,386,119 

130,567,792 

1,032,081,481 

171,861,621 

12,317,980 

7,141,708 

6,244,908 
79,714,603 

6,721,355 

48,671,585 
14,520,279 

1935. 

216,000,000 

l 

5,795,5473 

7,131,768 

95,892,529 

4,796,596 

9,703,723 

21,713,478 

21,693,367 

87,022,098 

860,942,292 

137,764,626 

45,644,735 

82,395,250 
71,554,988 

25,788,750 

108,029,440 

828,722,109 

145,719,541 

14,220,747 

8,419,183 

5,456,314 
76,794,405 

6,808,157 

55,037,693 
15,058,189 

2,869,429,779 2,956,577,704 3,144,506,755 

1936. 

225,126,826 

Nil 

5,430,512 

6,592.665 

107,274,939 

4,581,657 

10,039,218 

23,678,115 

28,842,740 

91,808,124 

1,074,795,141 

161,879,725 

94,134,125 

93,225,528 
64,379,795 

20,729,091 

99,940,882 

698,689,782 

150,338,542 

13,254,180 

8,795,431 

4,796,988 
75,446,272 

6,971,506 

62,011,410 
11,743,561 

1937. 

239,893,926 

Nil 

5,075,458 

6,048,097 

110,292,586 

4,584,844 

4,403,340 

23,086,428 

23,783,213 

96,487,680 

1,118,893,938 

181,972,016 

125,505,440 

107,443,328 
67,697,568 

19,652,784 

97,769,341 

731,660,179 

164,776,853 

11,574,170 

8,662,108 

4,228,687 
74,420,237 

6,697,792 

69,512,423 
12,964,696 

3,317,087,132 

1 System changed due to establishment of 
3 Ten-month average. 

the Bank of Canada. 
s Included in first i tem. 


