10.—Assets of Chartered Banks, 1929, 1932, and 1935-37.

Note.—The statistics in this table are averages computed from the twelve monthly returns in each year. As the first two items have been worked out only to the nearest million for the years prior to 1936, the totals are not the exact sums of the individual items.

		<del></del>	<del></del> ;	<del></del>	<u> </u>
Item.	1929.	1932.	1935.	1936.	1937.
	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Cash reserve against Canadian deposits (as per Table 7)	212,000,000	186,000,000	216,000,000	225, 126, 826	239,893,926
Secured bank-note issue	25,000,000	2,000,000	1	Nil	Nil
Subsidiary coin	2	,	5,795,547	5,430,512	5,075,458
Notes of other Canadian banks.	16,807,334	11,247,365	7, 131, 768	6,592,665	6,048,097
Cheques of other banks	149,545,199	82,948,867	95,892,529	107,274,939	110,292,586
Deposits at other Canadian banks	4,698,323	3,461,775	4,796,596	4,581,657	4,584,844
Gold and coin abroad	24,797,260	19,089,489	9,703,723	10,039,218	4,403,340
Foreign currencies	19,468,671	16,022,766	21,713,478	23,678,115	23,086,428
Deposits at United Kingdom banks	4,826,444	9,383,994	21,693,367	28,842,740	23,783,213
Deposits at foreign banks	86,178,585	97,999,358	87,022,098	91,808,124	96,487,680
Securities-					
Dominion and Provincial Government securities	341,744,572	489,709,241	860,942,292	1,074,795,141	1,118,893,938
Other Canadian and foreign public securities	104,309,024	150,891,599	137,764,626	161,879,725	181,972,016
Other bonds, debentures, and stocks	52,961,542	55,157,961	45,644,735	94,134,125	125,505,440
Call and Short Loans—				ļ	
In Canada Elsewhere	267,271,438 301,091,053	117,224,745 84,227,574	82,395,250 71,554,988	93,225,528 64,379,795	107,443,328 67,697,568
Current Loans— Canada—					
Loans to Provincial Governments  Loans to cities, towns, municipalities, and school	19,002,655	34,386,119	25,788,750	20,729,091	19,652,784
districts	93,325,211	130,567,792	108,029,440	99,940,882	97,769,341
Other current loans and discounts	1,342,666,883	1,032,081,481	828,722,109	698,689,782	731,660,179
Elsewhere than in Canada	248,367,887	171,861,621	145,719,541	150,338,542	164,776,853
Non-current loans	7,522,377	12,317,980	14,220,747	13,254,180	11,574,170
Other Assets—					
Real estate, other than bank	5,618,820	7,141,708	8,419,183	8,795,431	8,662,108
premises  Mortgages on real estate sold by the banks	7,221,774	6,244,908	5,456,314	4,796,988	4,228,687
Bank premises	75,536,822	79,714,603	76,794,405	75,446,272	74,420,237
Bank circulation redemption fund	6,246,861	6,721,355	6,808,157	6,971,506	6,697,792
letters of credit as per	100,473,805	48,671,585	55,037,693	62,011,410	69,512,423
Contra	11,957,574	14,520,279	15,058,189	11,743,561	12,964,696
Totals, Assets	3,528,468,027	2,869,429,779	2,956,577,704	3,144,5 <b>06</b> ,755	3,317,087,132
1 States showed due to establishment of the Bank of Canada. 2 Included in first in					

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> System changed due to establishment of the Bank of Canada. <sup>3</sup> Ten-month average.

<sup>2</sup> Included in first item.